

MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL EDUCATION-COMPLIANCE

LOCAL COMPLIANCE PLAN CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME		COUNTY-DISTRICT CODE		
DISTRICT CONTACT	DISTF	RICT PHONE NUMBER	DISTRICT FAX NUMBER	
INSTRUCTIONS				
Complete the Adoption and Certification sections below. The form must be signed by the Board President, Superintendent, and Compliance Plan Contact.				
Submit form via MAIL or EAX to:	omit form via MAIL or FAX to: Special Education Compliance			
Submit form via MAIL of FAX to.	Missouri Department of Elementary and Secondary Education			
	PO Box 480			
	Jefferson City, MO 65102 or Fax 573-751-3910			
QUESTIONS: Contact Special Education Compliance at 573-751-0699 or secompliance@dese.mo.gov				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
ADOPTION				
ADOPTION				
The Responsible Public Agency has chosen the following (check only one) in regard to adoption of a local plan for compliance				
with state and federal regulations implementing the Individuals with Disabilities Education Act (IDEA):				
Option A: Adopt the Model Compliance Plan made available by the Department of Elementary and Secondary Education				
(DESE).				
Option B: Adapt the Model Compliance Plan made available by the Department with agency revisions. All pages on which				
revisions have been made to the Model Compliance Plan with highlighted revisions are enclosed. These revisions must				
be approved by DESE before the agency's plan becomes final.				
Option C: Agency developed Compliance Plan (plan enclosed for DESE's approval).				
CERTIFICATION				
The Responsible Public Agency assures that the agency's Compliance Plan and applicable state and federal regulations constitute the				
basis for operation and administration of the activities to be carried out in the agency under Part B of the IDEA, to provide special				
education services for all children with disabilities between the ages of three (3) and twenty-one (21) who meet the eligibility criteria				
as stated in this plan and under the jurisdiction of the agency.				
The Responsible Dublic Agency accuracy that programs administered under Dart Dief the IDEA are in accordance with the accuracy				
The Responsible Public Agency assures that programs administered under Part B of the IDEA are in accordance with the assurances provided in 34 CFR 76.301 of the General Education Provision Act (GEPA) and that federal funds made available under Part B of the				
IDEA are used in accordance with the excess cost and maintenance of fiscal effort and comparable services requirements of 34 CFR				
Sections 300.202 - 300.205 of the federal regulations governing the IDEA.				
The least compliance plan was adapted by the Coverning Deard of the agency on (mm/dd/w)				
The local compliance plan was adopted by the Governing Board of the agency on (<i>mm/dd/yy</i>).				
SIGNATURE OF BOARD PRESIDENT			DATE	
SIGNATURE OF SUPERINTENDENT			DATE	
SIGNATURE OF COMPLIANCE PLAN CONTACT PERSON			DATE	
The Department of Elementary and Secondary Education	n doos not discriminato on the basi	of roop color religion good	or conderidentity equiplerientation national origin	

The Department of Elementary and Secondary Education does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, gender, gender identity, sexual orientation, national origin, age, veteran status, mental or physical disability, or any other basis prohibited by statute in its programs and activities. Inquiries related to department programs and to the location of services, activities, and facilities that are accessible by persons with disabilities may be directed to the Jefferson State Office Building, Director of Civil Rights Compliance and MOA Coordinator (Title VII/Title IX/504/ADA/ADAAA/Age Act/GINA/USDA Title VI), 5th Floor, 205 Jefferson Street, P.O. Box 480, Jefferson City, MO 65102-0480; telephone number 573-526-4757 or TTY 800-735-2966; email civilrights@dese.mo.gov.